

S.No.16
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2148/2024

GHULAM HUSSAIN SHEIKH AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND ORS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

26-11-2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of the respondents.
2. None appears for the petitioners. Await appearance.
3. Adjourned.
4. List again on 03.03.2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
26-11-2025
Mubashir