

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2148/2024 CM(5770/2024).

GHULAM HUSSAIN SHEIKH AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

VERSUS

UT OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, Government Advocate.
Mr. Vikas Malik, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
07.04.2026

Heard in part.

List for continuation on 17th April, 2026, Higher Up.

On the next date of hearing, Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate shall produce the original record with a view to justify the different amounts of compensation being paid to the landowners of the same land, as is evident from a bare perusal of the final award dated 6th November, 2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.04.2026
Bisma Jan.