

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) No. 2148/2024
CM No. 5770/2024**

Ghulam Hussain Sheikh and Ors. ...Petitioner(s)

Through: *Ms Sabreena Bashir, Adv, vice Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, Adv.*

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: *Mr. Ilyas Laway, Government Advocate
Mr. Vikas Malik, Advocate,*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.04.2026

01. The instant matter has been heard in part by this Court. However, the same could not be heard today due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the petitioners.
02. List for continuation on 4th May, 2026
03. In the meantime, Mr. Laway, learned Government Advocate shall produce the relevant record.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

17.04.2026

"Shamim Dar"