

S.No.44
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2148/2024 CM(5770/2024)

GHULAM HUSSAIN SHEIKH ANI
ORS(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate

Vs.

UT OF J AND K AND ORS
(REVENUE)

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.05.2026

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties at length and perused the record.
2. In light of the rival submissions advanced by learned counsel for the parties, this Court deems it appropriate to examine the record pertaining to the present matter with a view to proceed further and effectively adjudicate upon the controversy involved.
3. The record is presently available with learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks to peruse the same. Accordingly, he is permitted to do so during the course of the day after court hours with a view to assist the Court.
4. List this matter for continuation on 14.05.2026, higher up, on which date the record shall be kept available for perusal of the Court.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
04-05-2026
Mubashir